
GROUP EVENT PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

JM_20 100 M 1 697 T.Chinna Babu Ramana sklm 10.06.2000 10.9 SEC 70

JM_20 100 M 2 349 SK.Mohiddin  Sharieff SK.D.Khalandar KRI 06.09.2000 11.1 SEC 70

JM_20 100 M 3 953 R. RANJEETH Kumar 0 E.G. 26.11.1999 11.3 SEC 70

JM_20 100 M 4 866 H.RAMBABU CHINA VENKANNA W.G. 12-04-2001 11.5 SEC

JM_20 100 M 5 17 M YASWANTH SAI M NAGABHUSHANA ATP 10/14/2000 11.7 SEC

JM_20 100 M 6 491 M Prasheed hussain NLR 17-09-2001 12.1 SEC

JM_20 100 M 7 736 M PAVAN KUMAR PYDI RAJU VSKP 24-10-2000 12.2 SEC

JM_20 100 M 8 645 D.SANKAR TIRUPATHI RAO SKLM 02-06-2001 12.5SEC

JM_20 200 M 1 697 T.Chinna Babu Ramana sklm 10.06.2000 22.8 SEC 71

JM_20 200 M 2 244 V LAKSHMANA BABU V RAGHAVULU YSR 29.08.2000 23.3 SEC 71

JM_20 200 M 3 953 R. RANJEETH Kumar 0 E.G. 26.11.1999 24.0 SEC 71

JM_20 200 M 4 664 K.SANKAR BEERAYYA SKLM 20-08-2000 24.1 SEC

JM_20 200 M 5 299 K.Srinu Ramana KRI 24.05.2000 24.4 SEC

JM_20 200 M 6 448 S. LAKSHMANNA S. MUTTANNA KRNL 03-06-2000 24.6 SEC

JM_20 400 M 1 100 Nakka Rajesh N Venkata Narayana ATP 15-08-2000 50.3 SEC

JM_20 400 M 2 244 V LAKSHMANA BABU V RAGHAVULU YSR 29.08.2000 50.9 SEC

JM_20 400 M 3 658 K SAI KUMAR RAMAN SKLM 13-03-2000 51.4 SEC

JM_20 400 M 4 104 Pattigulla Someswara Rao Ram Mohana Rao VZM 14-07-2001 52.2 SEC

JM_20 400 M 5 269 B.Teja Nagaraju KRI 02.01.2001 53.1 SEC

JM_20 400 M 6 781 B.JAGADESH LOKU NAIDU VZM 10-02-2001 53.8 SEC

JM_20 400 M 7 474 Damarla Daveedu Damarla Venkateswarlu NLR 18-05-2000 56.7 SEC

JM_20 400 M 8 9 E BALARAM E PRASAD ATP 03/27/2000 58.0 SEC

JM_20 800 M 1 397 C. MANOJ KUMAR C. SHIVA KRNL 18-05-2000 2:02.9 SEC 72

JM_20 800 M 2 104 Pattigulla Someswara Rao Ram Mohana Rao VZM 14-07-2001 2:03.7 SEC 72

JM_20 800 M 3 87 Challa Tavitiraju Ch.Barikivadu / Saradha SKLM 03-06-2000 2:03.9 SEC 72

JM_20 800 M 4 639 B.Mohan Rao Ramayya sklm 15.08.2001 2:04.8 SEC

JM_20 800 M 5 277 D.Chand Basha D.Hassan KRI 29.07.2000 2:06.0 SEC

JM_20 800 M 6 798 K.A.RAMANA VENKATA RAMANA VZM 28-12-1999 2:07.1 SEC

JM_20 800 M 7 685 R.PAVAN SEETHARAM SKLM 27-10-2001 2:09.2 SEC
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JM_20 800 M 8 411 G. SREEKANTH G. BOJJAPPA KRNL 05-06-2001 2:11.1 SEC

JM_20 1500 M 1 397 C. MANOJ KUMAR C. SHIVA KRNL 18-05-2000 4:16.8 SEC 73

JM_20 1500 M 2 87 Challa Tavitiraju Ch.Barikivadu / Saradha SKLM 03-06-2000 4:17.1 SEC 73

JM_20 1500 M 3 97 Kuruva Shiva H. Hampaiah KRNL 06-03-2000 4:17.3 SEC 73

JM_20 1500 M 4 277 D.Chand Basha D.Hassan KRI 29.07.2000 4:21.3 SEC

JM_20 1500 M 5 685 R.PAVAN SEETHARAM SKLM 27-10-2001 4:30.1 SEC

JM_20 1500 M 6 792 G.JAGADESH VENKATA RAMANA VZM 08-06-2001 4:46.6 SEC

JM_20 1500 M 7 889 R.KRISHNA CHARAN VENKATA RATNAM W.G. 01-07-2000 4:49.4 SEC

JM_20 1500 M 8 910 Ch.Mallikarjun 0 E.G. 05.01.2001 4:54.0 SEC

JM_20 5000 M 1 797 J.Sankara Rao Narayana vzm 16.06.2000 17:37.0 SEC 75

JM_20 5000 M 2 113 Vijay Kumar Nagendla Narasimha Nagendla NLR 29-12-1999 17:38.1 SEC 75

JM_20 5000 M 3 922 J.Satish Venkataramana E.G. 30.01.2001 17:48.3 SEC 75

JM_20 5000 M 4 784 B.SOMESH KONDALA RAO VZM 05-06-2000 17:48.6 SEC

JM_20 5000 M 5 48 D.KIRAN KUMAR D.ADHINARAYANA CHTR 03.06.2001 19:50.6 SEC

JM_20 5000 M 6 794 G.SURESH G SUNDARA RAO VZM 16-06-2000 20.43.4 SEC

JM_20 10000 M 1 392 B.NARASIMHULU B. NAGESH KRNL 15-06-2001 37:58.4 SEC

JM_20 10000 M 2 794 G.SURESH G SUNDARA RAO VZM 16-06-2000 39:25.1 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 1 102 Nishanth Raja Govidaraj G.Nagajothi COE - APAA 12-04-2001 14.5 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 2 98 Laveti Yashwanth Kumar L Surannaidu COE - APAA 28-08-2001 14.6 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 3 53 G.Gurumahesh China ramaiah CHTR 14-08-2001 15.8 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 4 754 R SWAROOP APPARAO VSKP 08-02-2000 17.5 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 5 1264 Md.Imram MD IRAHIM E.G. 11.01.2000 18.7 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 6 346 SK.Alla Uddin Masthan Vali KRI 23.03.2000 22.1 SEC

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 7 252 A.Nagamanikanta Janardhan rao KRI 29.09.2001 23.3 SEC

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 1 658 K SAI KUMAR RAMAN SKLM 13-03-2000 57:22 SEC 74

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 2 155 P BAJI BABU SATYA NARAYANA GNTR 29-03-2001 59:80 SEC 74

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 3 269 B.Teja Nagaraju KRI 02.01.2001 1:00.0 SEC 74

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 4 127 G.PAVAN KUMAR RAMACHNDRUDU GNTR 06-06-2001 1:03.29 SEC

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 5 258 B PRASANTH KUMAR RAMA KRISHNA KRI 06-05-2000 1:05.73 SEC
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JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 6 754 R SWAROOP APPARAO VSKP 08-02-2000 1:07.79 SEC

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 7 1281 SHAIK FAKRUDDIN S SALAM KRNL 01-01-2000 1:18.69 SEC

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 1 97 Kuruva Shiva H. Hampaiah KRNL 06-03-2000 10:40.5 SEC 77

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 2 113 Vijay Kumar Nagendla Narasimha Nagendla NLR 29-12-1999 10:46.3 SEC 77

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 3 922 J.Satish Venkataramana E.G. 30.01.2001 11:17.0 SEC 77

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 4 127 G.PAVAN KUMAR RAMACHNDRUDU GNTR 06-06-2001 12:18.1 SEC

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 5 679 P.KURMARAO VENKATARAO SKLM 14-12-2000 13:13.0 SEC

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 6 287 I.Sasi Kumar Chandra Rao KRI 28.05.2000 14:31.5 SEC

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 7 268 B.Srinivasa Reddy B.Konda Reddy KRI 09.05.2001 15:02.2 SEC

JM_20 LONG JUMP 1 168 S.SAI KUMAR  REDDY PARANDHAMA REDDY GNTR 08-06-2000 6.78 M 78

JM_20 LONG JUMP 2 84 Y.SANKAR RAO Y.GANESH CHTR 12.06.2001 6.45 M 78

JM_20 LONG JUMP 3 386 B. VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY B. SUBBA REDDY KRNL 31-01-2000 6.45 M 78

JM_20 LONG JUMP 4 170 SHAIK.SIRAZ IBRAHIM GNTR 08-11-1999 6.38 M

JM_20 LONG JUMP 5 558 K. Manikanta Reddy Venkateswara Reddy PRKM 14.05.2001 6.16 M

JM_20 LONG JUMP 6 969 T.Sainadh 0 E.G. 29.02.2000 6.14 M

JM_20 LONG JUMP 7 827 P.ShivaKumar Ramu VZM 12-07-2000 6.13 M

JM_20 LONG JUMP 8 671 M.RAJESH MADHAVARAO SKLM 30-06-2001 6.07 M

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 1 672 M.RAMESH KRISHNA RAO SKLM 06-06-2000 1.85 M 79

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 2 929 K.Manikanta 0 E.G. 21.04.2001 1.60 M 79

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 3 822 P.NARAYANA RAO LAXMAN NAIDU VZM 15-06-2000 1.55 M 79

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 4 162 P.KARTHIK SAIDAIAH GNTR 05-05-2001 1.55 M

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 5 64 M.MUNIBALU M.VENKATESULU CHTR 18.03.2000 1.55 M

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 1 89 Gailey Venister Devashayam M Devasahayam COE - APAA 31-01-2000 15.21 M 80

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 2 170 SHAIK.SIRAZ IBRAHIM GNTR 08-11-1999 14.38 M 80

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 3 671 M.RAJESH MADHAVARAO SKLM 30-06-2001 13.89 M 80

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 4 558 K. Manikanta Reddy Venkateswara Reddy PRKM 14.05.2001 13.49 M

JM_20 POLEVAULT 1 960 S.Ravi 0 E.G. 15.03.2000 3.00 M 81

JM_20 POLEVAULT 2 909 B.Yesanna 0 E.G. 15.12.2000 2.70 M 81

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 1 621 V. Isak Subba Rao PRKM 12.08.2000 12.38 M 82
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JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 2 510 THOGURU SIVA PRASAD THOGURU SUBRAHMANYAM NLR 19-02-2001 11.79 M 82

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 3 747 P KRISHNA PRASAD CHINA BABU VSKP 25-06-2001 11.43 M 82

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 4 648 DEVIPRASAD DAS NAVEENCHANDRADAS SKLM 07-06-2001 10.95 M

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 5 438 P. CHANDRASEKHAR REDDY P. ESWAR REDDY KRNL 15-07-2001 10.81 M

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 6 328 P.Pavan Kumar Krishna KRI 06.06.2000 10.60 M

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 7 803 K.SRINU RAMA RAO VZM 01-07-2001 10.39 M

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 8 541 G SRINU YELLAIAH PRKM 16/07/2000 9.59 M

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 1 647 D.Vidya Sagar Rushi sklm 10.07.2001 36.10 M 83

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 2 621 V. Isak Subba Rao PRKM 12.08.2000 32.78 M 83

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 3 747 P KRISHNA PRASAD CHINA BABU VSKP 25-06-2001 32.16 M 83

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 4 648 DEVIPRASAD DAS NAVEENCHANDRADAS SKLM 07-06-2001 30.43 M

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 5 317 N.Mahesh Picheswararao KRI 10.04.2001 30.28 M

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 6 81 V.MANIKANTA SETTI CHTR 08.06.2000 29.02 M

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 7 359 V.Tharun Sundharam KRI 24.06.2001 28.88 M

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 8 911 Ch.Raju 0 E.G. 26.02.2000 28.65 M

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 1 91 Gorle Eswara Rao Laxmu Naidu/ Parvathamma VZM 16-07-2001 59.80 M 84

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 2 862 G CHINNA RAJU BHASKAR RAO W.G. 28-12-2000 58.83 M 84

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 3 698 T.PARAMESU KESOBO SKLM 06-07-2000 48.23 M 84

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 4 738 M UPENDRA CHENGALRAYUDU VSKP 14-11-2000 46.40 M

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 5 864 G.CHANDU SAI KRISHNA SOMA RAJU W.G. 31-08-2001 43.86 M

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 6 803 K.SRINU RAMA RAO VZM 01-07-2001 42.87 M

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 7 328 P.Pavan Kumar Krishna KRI 06.06.2000 40.81 M

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 8 136 K.ANIL BABU NANNAIAH GNTR 12-05-2000 23.97 M

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 1 105 Pavan Kumar G Rambabu GNTR 08-10-2001 48.59 M 86

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 2 673 M.Seeta Ram Latchayya sklm 08.08.2001 35.57 M 86

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 3 911 Ch.Raju 0 E.G. 26.02.2000 34.78 M 86

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 4 923 K ALIASH 0 E.G. 25.06.2001 30.16 M

JM_20 DECATHLON 1 220 M. RAVI SEKHAR NARAYANA YSR 04.05.2001 3632 PT

JM_20 DECATHLON 2 204 G. VIJAY KUMAR NAIK G. OMKAR NAIK YSR 16.07.2001 3544 PT
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JM_20 DECATHLON 3 54 G.SUDHARSHAN G.DEVENDRA CHTR 10.05.2001 3104 PT

JM_20 4X100 M 1 697 T.Chinna Babu Ramana sklm 10.06.2000 44.6 SEC 93

JM_20 4X100 M 1 664 K.SANKAR BEERAYYA SKLM 20-08-2000 44.6 SEC 94

JM_20 4X100 M 1 645 D.SANKAR TIRUPATHI RAO SKLM 02-06-2001 44.6 SEC 95

JM_20 4X100 M 1 658 K SAI KUMAR RAMAN SKLM 13-03-2000 44.6 SEC 96

JM_20 4X100 M 2 349 SK.Mohiddin  Sharieff SK.D.Khalandar KRI 06.09.2000 45.6 SEC 93

JM_20 4X100 M 2 299 K.Srinu Ramana KRI 24.05.2000 45.6 SEC 94

JM_20 4X100 M 2 254 A.Rajesh A.Chinni KRI 15.06.2000 45.6 SEC 95

JM_20 4X100 M 2 269 B.Teja Nagaraju KRI 02.01.2001 45.6 SEC 96

JM_20 4X100 M 3 953 R. RANJEETH Kumar 0 E.G. 26.11.1999 46.6 SEC 93

JM_20 4X100 M 3 928 K.Lakshman 0 E.G. 14.05.2000 46.6 SEC 94

JM_20 4X100 M 3 930 K.Praveen Kumar 0 E.G. 20.03.2001 46.6 SEC 95

JM_20 4X100 M 3 942 N.Avinash 0 E.G. 24.04.2001 46.6 SEC 96

JM_20 4X400 M 1 797 J.Sankara Rao Narayana vzm 16.06.2000 3:37.49 SEC 89

JM_20 4X400 M 1 778 A.LAXMAN JAGGISETTY VZM 26-11-1999 3:37.49 SEC 90

JM_20 4X400 M 1 833 S SIVAJI BODDU BODDU VZM 28-12-1999 3:37.49 SEC 91

JM_20 4X400 M 1 104 Pattigulla Someswara Rao Ram Mohana Rao VZM 14-07-2001 3:37.49 SEC 92

JM_20 4X400 M 2 386 B. VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY B. SUBBA REDDY KRNL 31-01-2000 3:37.81 SEC 89

JM_20 4X400 M 2 366 A. LINGAMAIAH A. HANUMANTHU KRNL 07-06-2001 3:37.81 SEC 90

JM_20 4X400 M 2 453 S. YATHISH S. VENKATESWARLU KRNL 24-06-2000 3:37.81 SEC 91

JM_20 4X400 M 2 397 C. MANOJ KUMAR C. SHIVA KRNL 18-05-2000 3:37.81 SEC 92

JM_20 4X400 M 3 87 Challa Tavitiraju Ch.Barikivadu / Saradha SKLM 03-06-2000 3:41.45 SEC 89

JM_20 4X400 M 3 679 P.KURMARAO VENKATARAO SKLM 14-12-2000 3:41.45 SEC 90

JM_20 4X400 M 3 639 B.Mohan Rao Ramayya sklm 15.08.2001 3:41.45 SEC 91

JM_20 4X400 M 3 685 R.PAVAN SEETHARAM SKLM 27-10-2001 3:41.45 SEC 92

JW_20 100 M 1 755 R SWATHI ANAND VSKP 07-08-2000 12.9 SEC 97

JW_20 100 M 2 441 P. MANISHA P. SURESH KRNL 13-08-2001 13.6 SEC 97

JW_20 100 M 3 381 B. PRAVEENA B. PRABHAKAR KRNL 10-06-2000 15.8 SEC 97

JW_20 100 M 4 57 K LAVANYA KUMARI K. BHASKAR CHTR 27.09.1999 16.9 SEC
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JW_20 100 M 5 956 Sk.Roshini 0 E.G. 04.07.2001 17.1 SEC

JW_20 100 M 6 76 R.Venkataramana Venkateswarlu CHTR 01-04-2001 17.4 SEC

JW_20 200 M 1 278 D.Jyothika Sri Srinivasarao KRI 16.07.2000 26.0 SEC 98

JW_20 200 M 2 631 A.KUMARI ADINARAYANA SKLM 08-07-2000 26.3 SEC 98

JW_20 200 M 3 755 R SWATHI ANAND VSKP 07-08-2000 26.6 SEC 98

JW_20 200 M 4 262 B.Lahari Rama Krishna KRI 27.03.2001 29.0 SEC

JW_20 200 M 5 118 B. VENKATA  SUJATHA   SINUR GNTR 25-12-1999 31.0 SEC

JW_20 200 M 6 974 Y.B.D.L.Durga 0 E.G. 06.04.2001 33.9 SEC

JW_20 200 M 7 391 B.ANURADHA B. SANJEEVA KRNL 25-05-2000 36.0 SEC

JW_20 400 M 1 278 D.Jyothika Sri Srinivasarao KRI 16.07.2000 58.4 SEC

JW_20 400 M 2 631 A.KUMARI ADINARAYANA SKLM 08-07-2000 1:00.3 SEC

JW_20 400 M 3 361 Y.Naganjali Sattibabu KRI 27.03.2000 1:08.5 SEC

JW_20 400 M 4 913 D.Swathi 0 E.G. 07.04.2004 1:11.7 SEC

JW_20 400 M 5 118 B. VENKATA  SUJATHA   SINUR GNTR 25-12-1999 1:15.5 SEC

JW_20 400 M 6 801 K.MANISHA RAMA RAO VZM 29-08-2001 1:16.8 SEC

JW_20 800 M 1 361 Y.Naganjali Sattibabu KRI 27.03.2000 2:41.8 SEC

JW_20 800 M 2 702 V.SANDHYA RANI ADINARAYANA SKLM 07-06-2000 2:42.3 SEC

JW_20 800 M 3 710 B RAMA NARASINGARAO VSKP 25-10-2001 2:49.8 SEC

JW_20 800 M 4 912 D.Mallika 0 E.G. 06.12.2000 2:52.3 SEC

JW_20 800 M 5 757 S GAYANI KUMAR VSKP 05-11-2000 2:57.9 SEC

JW_20 800 M 6 831 P.Yemuna Surayanarayana VZM 13-06-2001 5:59.0 SEC

JW_20 1500 M 1 856 B.SAI LAKSHMI NAGESWARARAO W.G. 25-03-2001 5:17.2 SEC 99

JW_20 1500 M 2 702 V.SANDHYA RANI ADINARAYANA SKLM 07-06-2000 5:40.1 SEC 99

JW_20 1500 M 3 710 B RAMA NARASINGARAO VSKP 25-10-2001 5:49.7 SEC 99

JW_20 1500 M 4 757 S GAYANI KUMAR VSKP 05-11-2000 6:24.9 SEC

JW_20 1500 M 5 832 R.NAGAMANI SIMHACHALAM VZM 10-11-1999 6:58.3 SEC

JW_20 1500 M 6 256 A.Sowmya Devi Venu Gopal KRI 30.05.2001 8:09.6 SEC

JW_20 3000 M 1 856 B.SAI LAKSHMI NAGESWARARAO W.G. 25-03-2001 11:45.0 SEC

JW_20 3000 M 2 362 Y.Sandhya Rani Venkata Rama Rao KRI 05.03.2000 13:18.9 SEC



GROUP EVENT PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

RESULTS

A.P. STATE Jr. INTER DISTRICT ATHLETICS CAHMPIONSHIPS - 2019

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY. 09th - 11th Aug. 2019. Org. By Andhra Pradesh Athletics Association 
CERT

NO

JW_20 3000 M 3 832 R.NAGAMANI SIMHACHALAM VZM 10-11-1999 15:14.6 SEC

JW_20 5000 M 1 362 Y.Sandhya Rani Venkata Rama Rao KRI 05.03.2000 23:55.6 SEC 100

JW_20 5000 M 2 848 Y.NAVYA AKKA NAIDU VZM 04-09-2000 26:50.8 SEC 100

JW_20 5000 M 3 506 Sd Ankhali Muniswami NLR 06-12-1999 28:04.3 SEC 100

JW_20 5000 M 4 396 C. KRISHNAVENI C. KRISTAPPA KRNL 17-06-2000 31:04.1 SEC

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 1 336 R.Alekhya TrinadhaRao KRI 09.01.2001 20.4 SEC

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 2 374 B. BHAGYA LAKSHMI B. YELLANGI REDDY KRNL 10-06-2000 23.8 SEC

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 3 365 A. GOUTHAMI A. KRISHNA REDDY KRNL 10-08-2000 24.5 SEC

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 1 336 R.Alekhya TrinadhaRao KRI 09.01.2001 1:18.6 SEC 101

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 2 262 B.Lahari Rama Krishna KRI 27.03.2001 1:18.8 SEC 101

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 3 381 B. PRAVEENA B. PRABHAKAR KRNL 10-06-2000 1:33.3 SEC 101

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 4 506 Sd Ankhali Muniswami NLR 06-12-1999 1:38.0 SEC

JW_20 3000 M SC (76.2 CM) 1 665 K.SRILAKSHMI LAKSHMINARAYANA SKLM 06-02-2001 11:30.50 SEC 102

JW_20 LONG JUMP 1 441 P. MANISHA P. SURESH KRNL 13-08-2001 5.40 M 103

JW_20 LONG JUMP 2 354 T.Padhma Praneetha T.Kondalarao KRI 10.09.2001 4.77 M 103

JW_20 LONG JUMP 3 314 M.Swapna Papa Rao KRI 22.02.2000 4.55 M 103

JW_20 LONG JUMP 4 974 Y.B.D.L.Durga 0 E.G. 06.04.2001 4.32 M

JW_20 LONG JUMP 5 723 G ROHINI DEMUDU VSKP 17-05-2000 4.30 M

JW_20 LONG JUMP 6 1265 P.Kalyani Lakshmi PVV CHANDRA SEKHAR E.G. 20.09.2000 4.22 M

JW_20 LONG JUMP 7 47 D. LAKSHMI NANDINI D. SRINIVASULU CHTR 10-02-2000 4.01 M

JW_20 LONG JUMP 8 782 B.RADHA RAMA KRISHNA VZM 14-06-2000 3.89 M

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 1 90 Giji George Stephen George Stephen COE - APAA 30-12-2000 1.60 M 104

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 2 354 T.Padhma Praneetha T.Kondalarao KRI 10.09.2001 1.43 M 104

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 3 314 M.Swapna Papa Rao KRI 22.02.2000 1.30 M 104

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 4 841 T.RAMA BUJJI VZM 15-04-2001 1.20 M

JW_20 TRIPLE JUMP 1 723 G ROHINI DEMUDU VSKP 17-05-2000 9.04 M 105

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 1 85 Bandi Supriya B Venkata Ratnam B Sarada KRI 29-08-2001 8.26 M 106

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 2 256 A.Sowmya Devi Venu Gopal KRI 30.05.2001 8.04 M 106

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 3 358 V.Sushma Srinu KRI 02.02.2001 7.50 M 106
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JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 4 68 P.LAVANYA P. KRISHNAIAH CHTR 02.02.2001 7.44 M

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 5 368 A. PRAVALLIKA A.RANGASWAMI KRNL 02-03-2000 6.71 M

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 93 K Anagha Lakshmi K Chandra Sekhara Rao KRI 19-06-2001 36.82 M 107

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 85 Bandi Supriya B Venkata Ratnam B Sarada KRI 29-08-2001 29.07 M 107

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 110 Syed Fiza Khadri Syed Md Hussen NLR 06-05-2000 26.35 M 107

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 35 A GAYATHRI A. VENKATESH CHTR 25.02.2000 23.65 M

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 368 A. PRAVALLIKA A.RANGASWAMI KRNL 02-03-2000 19.00 M

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 6 1291 P VEERA RAMAANJALI P RAM BABU E.G. 13-07-2001 13.83 M

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 1 35 A GAYATHRI A. VENKATESH CHTR 25.02.2000 34.42 M 108

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 2 68 P.LAVANYA P. KRISHNAIAH CHTR 02.02.2001 23.02 M 108

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 3 872 L.KAVYA JOGAYYA W.G. 13-09-2000 20.99 M 108

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 4 358 V.Sushma Srinu KRI 02.02.2001 2.05 M

JW_20 HAMMER THROW (4 KG) 1 110 Syed Fiza Khadri Syed Md Hussen NLR 06-05-2000 36.58 M 109

JW_20 10000 M RW 1 550 K MADHAVI ESWARAIAH PRKM 30/06/2001 1:09.25 SEC 110

JW_20 10000 M RW 2 176 SK.JASBIN  RAHAMUTULLA GNTR 23-11-2000 1:12.21 SEC 110

JW_20 4X100 M 1 755 R SWATHI ANAND VSKP 07-08-2000 55:45.7 SEC 119

JW_20 4X100 M 1 710 B RAMA NARASINGARAO VSKP 25-10-2001 55:45.7 SEC 120

JW_20 4X100 M 1 757 S GAYANI KUMAR VSKP 05-11-2000 55:45.7 SEC 121

JW_20 4X100 M 1 734 M ASHA APPALA NAIDU VSKP 10-02-2000 55:45.7 SEC 122

JW_20 4X100 M 2 354 T.Padhma Praneetha T.Kondalarao KRI 10.09.2001 1:00.41 SEC 134

JW_20 4X100 M 2 358 V.Sushma Srinu KRI 02.02.2001 1:00.41 SEC 120

JW_20 4X100 M 2 314 M.Swapna Papa Rao KRI 22.02.2000 1:00.41 SEC 121

JW_20 4X100 M 2 278 D.Jyothika Sri Srinivasarao KRI 16.07.2000 1:00.41 SEC 122

JW_20 4X100 M 3 782 B.RADHA RAMA KRISHNA VZM 14-06-2000 1:03.08 SEC 119

JW_20 4X100 M 3 831 P.Yemuna Surayanarayana VZM 13-06-2001 1:03.08 SEC 120

JW_20 4X100 M 3 801 K.MANISHA RAMA RAO VZM 29-08-2001 1:03.08 SEC 121

JW_20 4X100 M 3 848 Y.NAVYA AKKA NAIDU VZM 04-09-2000 1:03.08 SEC 122

JW_20 4X400 M 1 336 R.Alekhya TrinadhaRao KRI 09.01.2001 5:01.23 SEC 115

JW_20 4X400 M 1 256 A.Sowmya Devi Venu Gopal KRI 30.05.2001 5:01.23 SEC 116
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JW_20 4X400 M 1 262 B.Lahari Rama Krishna KRI 27.03.2001 5:01.23 SEC 117

JW_20 4X400 M 1 361 Y.Naganjali Sattibabu KRI 27.03.2000 5:01.23 SEC 118

JW_20 4X400 M 2 52 G GEETHA RAMANJULU REDDY CHTR 10-06-2000 5:50.51 SEC 115

JW_20 4X400 M 2 47 D. LAKSHMI NANDINI D. SRINIVASULU CHTR 10-02-2000 5:50.51 SEC 116

JW_20 4X400 M 2 76 R.Venkataramana Venkateswarlu CHTR 01-04-2001 5:50.51 SEC 117

JW_20 4X400 M 2 57 K LAVANYA KUMARI K. BHASKAR CHTR 27.09.1999 5:50.51 SEC 118

YB_18 100 M 1 106 Peddanaturu Bharath Yadav P.Kumpendra Swami KRNL 09-07-2002 10.5 SEC 37

YB_18 100 M 2 494 N SHANMUGA SRINIVAS HAZARATHAIAH NLR 09-10-2002 10.6 SEC 37

YB_18 100 M 3 107 Putha Vivekenanndha Reddy P Chandra Sekhar Reddy YSR 18-03-2002 10.8 SEC 37

YB_18 100 M 4 124 G. HARSHA VARDHAN BALASWAMY GNTR 27-11-2001 11.1 SEC

YB_18 100 M 5 1295 M. MANIKYA SAGAR M. THIKKAIAH KRNL 16-02-2003 11.3 SEC

YB_18 100 M 6 178 T.Akhil Venkaiah Venkateswarao GNTR 03.08.2002 11.5 SEC

YB_18 100 M 7 451 S. SUBHAN S. RASOOL KRNL 11-06-2003 11.9 SEC

YB_18 200 M 1 494 N SHANMUGA SRINIVAS HAZARATHAIAH NLR 09-10-2002 21.7 SEC 38

YB_18 200 M 2 106 Peddanaturu Bharath Yadav P.Kumpendra Swami KRNL 09-07-2002 21.9 SEC 38

YB_18 200 M 3 124 G. HARSHA VARDHAN BALASWAMY GNTR 27-11-2001 23.4 SEC 38

YB_18 200 M 4 473 Chandragiri Geetha Venkat Rao Chandragiri Sudhakar NLR 26-03-2002 23.8 SEC

YB_18 200 M 5 513 VELIKINTI RAGHVENDRA SAI DASARADAIAH NLR 10-05-2002 24.3 SEC

YB_18 200 M 6 103 P Sai Kumar Gowri Setti/Ramanamma VZM 07-03-2002 25.5 SEC

YB_18 200 M 7 871 K.JAYA SHEEL PRAKASH W.G. 15-06-2002 25.8 SEC

YB_18 400 M 1 88 G Dhanush Kumar G. Sanyasi Naidu VSKP 15-07-2002 50.5 SEC

YB_18 400 M 2 92 Hari Krishnan Yadia Paidam Naidu Yadia VSKP 06-04-2002 50.9 SEC

YB_18 400 M 3 390 B. VENKATA SIVA B. SRINIVASULU KRNL 11-03-2002 53.2 SEC

YB_18 400 M 4 662 K.Chandu Chandra Sekhar sklm 17.03.2002 53.5 SEC

YB_18 400 M 5 779 A.RAMA KRISHNA AMMORU VZM 12-05-2002 54.4 SEC

YB_18 400 M 6 497 P GANGADHER P CHIRANJEEVI NLR 05-05-2003 54.7 SEC

YB_18 400 M 7 80 V.HEMAHARISH V.SRINIVASULU CHTR 01.01.2002 1:00.7 SEC

YB_18 800 M 1 663 K.KRISHNA DANAYYA SKLM 15-06-2002 2:01.1 SEC 39

YB_18 800 M 2 45 C.H, Demudu naidu c.h. Appalanaidu CHTR 06-07-2003 2:02.0 SEC 39
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YB_18 800 M 3 760 S LOHITH SANJEEV RAO VSKP 21-12-2005 2:02.2 SEC 39

YB_18 800 M 4 442 P. RAJESH P. THIKKAIAH KRNL 15-08-2002 2:03.3 SEC

YB_18 800 M 5 820 P.LAKSHMAN RAO SUNDHAR RAO VZM 28-07-2003 2:03.6 SEC

YB_18 800 M 6 19 N RAJU N SRINIVASULU ATP 07/22/2002 2:04.1 SEC

YB_18 1500 M 1 825 P.Sai RamaKrishna vzm 01.06.2002 4:26.18 SEC 40

YB_18 1500 M 2 109 Singampalli Lohith Kumar S.Sai Kumar VSKP 23-12-2002 4:288.04 SEC 40

YB_18 1500 M 3 413 G.MURALI KRISHNA YADAV G. RANGASWAMI KRNL 12-06-2002 4:35.27 SEC 40

YB_18 1500 M 4 1 ANKE VENU ANKE AKKULAPPA ATP 04-06-2003 4:37.27 SEC

YB_18 1500 M 5 94 Kakkala Ayappa Kakkala Apparao VSKP 12-05-2003 4:38.48 SEC

YB_18 1500 M 6 919 G.Syam Kumar 0 E.G. 09.08.2003 4:40.65 SEC

YB_18 1500 M 7 24 PASUVULA SAI KRISHNA PASUVULA RAJU ATP 08/15/2002 4:43.84 SEC

YB_18 1500 M 8 38 B.AMARNADHREDDY CHINNA ANKAL REDDY CHTR 03.05.2002 4:48.51 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 1 761 S RAJU VENTARAO VSKP 18-01-2002 10:04.41 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 2 719 D RAJA REDDY KOTESWARA RAO VSKP 20-07-2003 10:05.02 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 3 420 K.NAGARAJU K. ULIGAPPA KRNL 20-06-2003 10:05.41 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 4 962 S.Sandeep 0 E.G. 12.12.2002 10:16.01 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 5 38 B.AMARNADHREDDY CHINNA ANKAL REDDY CHTR 03.05.2002 10:18.61 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 6 941 M.Srinu 0 E.G. 03.02.2001 10:21.75 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 7 335 Pradeep V RamBabu KRI 19.10.2003 10:27.56 SEC

YB_18 3000 M 8 243 UDAYANARASIMHULU RAMAIAH YSR 12.07.2002 11:06.40 SEC

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 1 108 Seelam Ravindra Reddy S Chinnarama Chandra Reddy PRKM 08-06-2002 14.5 SEC

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 2 145 K.UMESH RAJA RAO GNTR 19-09-2003 15.7 SEC

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 3 921 I.Sivaji 0 E.G. 07.02.2003 18.5 SEC

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 4 730 K RAVI TEJA NANAJI VSKP 01-02-2002 20.2 SEC

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 5 945 P. Nagendra 0 E.G. 27.07.2003 20.3 SEC

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 1 99 Marisarla Vamsi M Satyanaryana/M Amala VZM 14-07-2002 56:55 SEC 41

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 2 323 P.Bala Krishna VENKATESWARULU KRI 15.09.2002 1:01.98 SEC 41

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 3 651 G.SAIKUMAR TIRUPATHI RAO SKLM 10-09-2002 1:08.65 SEC 41

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 4 80 V.HEMAHARISH V.SRINIVASULU CHTR 01.01.2002 1:09.58 SEC



GROUP EVENT PLACE BIB NO. NAME FATHER'S NAME STATE D.O.B PERFORMANCE

RESULTS

A.P. STATE Jr. INTER DISTRICT ATHLETICS CAHMPIONSHIPS - 2019

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY. 09th - 11th Aug. 2019. Org. By Andhra Pradesh Athletics Association 
CERT

NO

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 5 625 Y. Harsha Vardhan Rama Rao PRKM 14.09.2001 1:17.17 SEC

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 6 351 T.Bhargav Swamy Raju KRI 01.11.2003 1:17.62 SE

YB_18 2000 M SC (84 CM) 1 566 K. Raju Lakshma Reddy PRKM 08.06.2001 7:15.8 SEC 42

YB_18 2000 M SC (84 CM) 2 457 SM. THOUSIF S. ABDUL SALAM KRNL 28-05-2003 7:31.8 SEC 42

YB_18 2000 M SC (84 CM) 3 613 T. Naveen YANADI PRKM 01-11-2002 8:08.4 SEC 42

YB_18 2000 M SC (84 CM) 4 139 K.NAVEEN KUMAR LAKSHMAN GNTR 09-06-2002 8:10.0 SEC

YB_18 2000 M SC (84 CM) 5 398 C. PAVAN KUMAR CHANUMANTHU KRNL 00-01-1900 10:24.3 SEC

YB_18 LONG JUMP 1 107 Putha Vivekenanndha Reddy P Chandra Sekhar Reddy YSR 18-03-2002 6.92 M 43

YB_18 LONG JUMP 2 66 N DHANUSH KUMAR N BHAGAVAN NARAYANA RAJU CHTR 29.08.2002 6.57 M 43

YB_18 LONG JUMP 3 676 O.SANKAR RAMU SKLM 01-06-2002 6.44 M 43

YB_18 LONG JUMP 4 536 D. Anil Kumar Venu PRKM 20.06.2003 6.41 M

YB_18 LONG JUMP 5 500 PANTRANGAM DINESH Seenaiah NLR 04-06-2003 6.40 M

YB_18 LONG JUMP 6 153 N. MADHU  BABU RAMBABU GNTR 20-08-2002 6.24 M

YB_18 LONG JUMP 7 71 S.VINAYAKA REDDY S.NAGARAJU REDDY CHTR 05.12.2002 6.22 M

YB_18 LONG JUMP 8 914 G.Durga Srinivas 0 E.G. 05.06.2003 5.87 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 1 108 Seelam Ravindra Reddy S Chinnarama Chandra Reddy PRKM 08-06-2002 1.90 M 44

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 2 128 J. BHANU  SRINIVAS NAGESWARA RAO GNTR 31-01-2003 1.65 M 44

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 3 693 S.SIVAJI RANGAYYA SKLM 16-07-2003 1.60 M 44

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 4 401 D. HANUMANTHU D. RAMANJINEYULU KRNL 12-06-2003 1.55 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 5 181 V.BHASKAR SIVA SANKAR GNTR 19-05-2003 1.55 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 6 198 D VENKATA SIVA D VENKATA SUBBAIAH YSR 14.07.2003 1.55 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 7 1282 NAVILI HAREESH N POWDAPPA KRNL 21-05-2002 1.55 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 8 305 M ARUN KUMAR ANURUDUDHU KRI 17-09-2003 1.50 M

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 8 914 G.Durga Srinivas 0 E.G. 05.06.2003 1.50 M

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 1 169 SHAIK.NIZAMUDDIN  IBRAHIM GNTR 02-01-2002 13.60 M 45

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 2 539 D. Suneel Rama Rao PRKM 08.06.2003 12.98 M 45

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 3 71 S.VINAYAKA REDDY S.NAGARAJU REDDY CHTR 05.12.2002 12.93 M 45

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 4 66 N DHANUSH KUMAR N BHAGAVAN NARAYANA RAJU CHTR 29.08.2002 12.81 M

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 5 200 G DIWAKAR G CHENNAPPA YSR 27.03.2003 12.55 M
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YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 6 11 G PHANEESWAR G SIVANANDA ATP 06/19/2002 12.40 M

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 7 465 V. NAVEEN V SURESH KRNL 05-05-2002 12.28 M

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 8 234 R KARUNA MURTHI R PRAKASAM YSR 24.04.2003 11.96 M

YB_18 POLEVAULT 1 965 T.Aditya 0 E.G. 14.11.2002 2.80 M 46

YB_18 POLEVAULT 2 390 B. VENKATA SIVA B. SRINIVASULU KRNL 11-03-2002 2.70 M 46

YB_18 POLEVAULT 3 238 SUBBAIAH  V SUBBA RAYUDU YSR 16.08.2002 2.70 M 46

YB_18 POLEVAULT 4 471 BONDILI JESHWANTHSINGH B.ARJUN SINGH NLR 11-11-2002 2.70 M

YB_18 POLEVAULT 5 379 B. MADHU KUMAR B. NAGAVENI KRNL 19-08-2004 2.50 M

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 1 51 E.NITHIN KUMAR M.ESWAR CHTR 12.09.2002 14.00 M 47

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 2 899 V.GANESH DHARMALU W.G. 27-03-2002 12.70 M 47

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 3 632 A.SAHAS RAMBABU SKLM 12-07-2003 12.29 M 47

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 4 732 K VENKATA RAMANA ESWARA RAO VSKP 28-05-2002 12.25 M

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 5 725 G SRIKANTH SRIDHAR VSKP 15-06-2003 12.16 M

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 6 689 S VENKAT RAO KUVVARI SKLM 30-07-2002 12.07 M

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 7 857 B.SRIKANTH RANGARAO W.G. 07-01-2003 11.92 M

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 8 403 D. SALEEM BASHA D. ISMAIL KRNL 06-02-2002 11.47 M

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 1 49 D.SATHWIK REDDY D.SUDHAKAR REDDY CHTR 23.04.2004 38.87 M 48

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 2 899 V.GANESH DHARMALU W.G. 27-03-2002 34.87 M 48

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 3 732 K VENKATA RAMANA ESWARA RAO VSKP 28-05-2002 33.30 M 48

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 4 857 B.SRIKANTH RANGARAO W.G. 07-01-2003 31.89 M

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 5 329 P.Pavan Sai RAMESH KRI 15-07-2002 30.62 M

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 6 799 K.KIRAN SUDHAKAR RAO VZM 15-06-2002 30.23 M

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 7 675 N.SAI KUMAR APPALASWAMI SKLM 01-01-2002 29.75 M

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 8 165 S.DEEPAK SATYANADAM GNTR 17-06-2002 29.30 M

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 1 51 E.NITHIN KUMAR M.ESWAR CHTR 12.09.2002 58.48 M 49

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 2 259 B.Bharath Bayanna KRI 26-07-2002 57.29 M 49

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 3 632 A.SAHAS RAMBABU SKLM 12-07-2003 52.32 M 49

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 4 692 S.LINGARAJU RAMACHANDRA RAO SKLM 17-06-2003 52.2 M

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 5 46 C.SATHISH KUMAR C.NAGARAJU CHTR 16.03.2002 45.65 M
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YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 6 966 T.Chandra Sekhar 0 E.G. 20.07.2002 43.44 M

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 7 526 B. Rama Krishna Venkateswarlu PRKM 10.07.2002 42.61 M

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 8 915 G.L.Siva Rama Krishna 0 E.G. 22.04.2002 41.52 M

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 1 604 S. Narayana Guravaiah PRKM 14.06.2003 37.08 M 50

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 2 575 M. Gopi Lakshmaiah PRKM 25.06.2003 31.64 M 50

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 3 918 G.Sathish 0 E.G. 05.07.2003 30.43 M 50

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 4 505 salapakshi naveen kumar s venkataiah NLR 22-06-2001 27.87 M

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 5 854 B.DEVAKI NANDAN PHANI KUMAR W.G. 01-11-2003 18.53 M

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 6 351 T.Bhargav Swamy Raju KRI 01.11.2003 11.03 M

YB_18 DECATHLON 1 238 SUBBAIAH  V SUBBA RAYUDU YSR 16.08.2002 4284 PT

YB_18 DECATHLON 2 228 NARASIMHA NAIK HANUMANTU NAIK YSR 14.08.2002 3863 PT

YB_18 DECATHLON 3 587 P VENKATA PRASA VENKATESWARLU PRKM 08/03/2002 2615 PT

YB_18 DECATHLON 4 452 S. UDAY S. DEVASETTY KRNL 07-09-2002 2282 PT

YB_18 DECATHLON 5 581 M. Uma Maheswara Rao Yedukondalu PRKM 11/07/2002 1750 PT

YB_18 10000 M RW 1 684 R.KRUPANAND JAGANNADHAM SKLM 06-08-2003 59:02.2 SEC 51

YB_18 10000 M RW 2 691 S.KUMAR REDDY DURYODHANA SKLM 22-06-2003 59:02.4 SEC 51

YB_18 10000 M RW 3 352 T.Karthik UARIYA BABU KRI 04-06-2003 1:12:22.6 SEC 51

YB_18 10000 M RW 4 164 R.PAVAN KALYAN  NAIK RAGHU NAIK GNTR 14-01-2003 1:14:40.2 SEC

YB_18 10000 M RW 5 613 T. Naveen YANADI PRKM 01-11-2002 1:17:27.2 SEC

YB_18 10000 M RW 6 932 K.V.S.Ganesh 0 E.G. 28.09.2002 1:17:52.2 SEC

YB_18 10000 M RW 7 151 M.PRAVEEN KUMAR SAMBASIVA RAO GNTR 11-11-2001 1:17.52.5 SEC

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 109 Singampalli Lohith Kumar S.Sai Kumar VSKP 23-12-2002 2:03.28 SEC 130

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 721 G LAKSHMANA SIMHACHALAM VSKP 01-06-2002 2:03.28 SEC 131

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 92 Hari Krishnan Yadia Paidam Naidu Yadia VSKP 06-04-2002 2:03.28 SEC 132

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 722 G MADHU BABU SHANKAR RAO VSKP 06-05-2003 2:03.28 SEC 52

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 390 B. VENKATA SIVA B. SRINIVASULU KRNL 11-03-2002 2:03.68 SEC 52

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 1295 M. MANIKYA SAGAR M. THIKKAIAH KRNL 16-02-2003 2:03.68 SEC 130

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 451 S. SUBHAN S. RASOOL KRNL 11-06-2003 2:03.68 SEC 131

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 106 Peddanaturu Bharath Yadav P.Kumpendra Swami KRNL 09-07-2002 2:03.68 SEC 132
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YB_18 MEDLAY 3 779 A.RAMA KRISHNA AMMORU VZM 12-05-2002 2:03.93 SEC 130

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 99 Marisarla Vamsi M Satyanaryana/M Amala VZM 14-07-2002 2:03.93 SEC 131

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 103 P Sai Kumar Gowri Setti/Ramanamma VZM 07-03-2002 2:03.93 SEC 132

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 791 G.HARI KRISHNA YARRIHA VZM 28-12-2002 2:03.93 SEC 52

YG_18 100 M 1 594 P. Mounika Venkata Rao PRKM 12.12.2002 12.3 SEC 53

YG_18 100 M 2 265 B.Prakruthi Bairojirao KRI 19.11.2002 12.7 SEC 53

YG_18 100 M 3 752 R SAI ANITHA SAMBA MURTHY VSKP 17-06-2003 13.1 SEC 53

YG_18 100 M 4 916 G.N.V.S.S.Mounika 0 E.G. 19.11.2001 13.4 SEC

YG_18 100 M 5 344 Sangeetha V.K Kodhandaramaswamy KRI 20.10.2002 13.6 SEC

YG_18 100 M 6 637 B.DURGA SWAMY SKLM 21-01-2002 14.0 SEC

YG_18 100 M 7 636 B SIRISHA SIMAHACHALAM SKLM 30-06-2003 14.2 SEC

YG_18 200 M 1 96 Kunja Rajitha K.Maraiah E.G. 01-01-2003 25.7 SEC 54

YG_18 200 M 2 594 P. Mounika Venkata Rao PRKM 12.12.2002 26.3 SEC 54

YG_18 200 M 3 265 B.Prakruthi Bairojirao KRI 19.11.2002 26.5 SEC 54

YG_18 200 M 4 422 L. MADHU KAVYA REDDY L. DAMODHAR REDDY KRNL 02-04-2002 26.7 SEC

YG_18 200 M 5 712 B.Bhoomika B.Mohan Babu VSKP 28-01-2003 27.1 SEC

YG_18 200 M 6 752 R SAI ANITHA SAMBA MURTHY VSKP 17-06-2003 27.8 SEC

YG_18 200 M 7 32 U LAKSHMIDEVI U LOKESH ATP 12-04-2003 31.1 SEC

YG_18 400 M 1 96 Kunja Rajitha K.Maraiah E.G. 01-01-2003 59.3 SEC

YG_18 400 M 2 712 B.Bhoomika B.Mohan Babu VSKP 28-01-2003 1:00.6 SEC

YG_18 400 M 3 524 B Ranga Jonshi B Ranga Nayakulu PRKM 12-09-2003 1:02.6 SEC

YG_18 400 M 4 790 D.PAVANI RAMU NAIDU VZM 20-06-2003 1:10.8 SEC

YG_18 400 M 5 968 T.Mary 0 E.G. 06.09.2002 1:21.2 SEC

YG_18 400 M 6 616 U SAILAJA Ramaiah PRKM 01/07/2003 1:41.5 SEC

YG_18 800 M 1 635 B Sirisha B Simhachalam SKLM 30-06-2003 2:27.5 SEC 55

YG_18 800 M 2 86 Bokka Kalyani B Srinvas E.G. 25-05-2002 2:28.6 SEC 55

YG_18 800 M 3 858 B.SRISURYA MUNISWARARAO W.G. 13-10-2003 2:30.0 SEC 55

YG_18 800 M 4 37 B Dharani B Sundar Reddy CHTR 09-12-2002 2:35.8 SEC

YG_18 800 M 5 963 S.Syamaladevi 0 E.G. 06-07-2001 2:37.2 SEC
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YG_18 800 M 6 861 D.T. MAHA LAKSHMI VENKATESWARARAO W.G. 06-11-2002 2:39.4 SEC

YG_18 1500 M 1 1296 P DEVI RAMASWAMY VZM 29-07-2002 5:34.5 SEC 56

YG_18 1500 M 2 767 V JYOTHI DURGA SWAROOPA RAMA KRISHNA VSKP 17-09-2002 5:53.5 SEC 56

YG_18 1500 M 3 616 U SAILAJA Ramaiah PRKM 01/07/2003 7:23.1 SEC 56

YG_18 1500 M 4 356 V.Gnaneswari Devakinandhan KRI 23.11.2002 9:28.9 SEC

YG_18 1500 M 5 251 A.Divyasahithi A.V.V.S.Rama krishna KRI 08.01.2003 9:29.2 SEC

YG_18 3000 M 1 727 K DIVYA DURGA CHINA SANNI BABU VSKP 25-05-2003 11.29.6 SEC

YG_18 3000 M 2 733 L MARY GRACE SOMI NAIDU VSKP 01-01-2003 12:53.4 SEC

YG_18 3000 M 3 963 S.Syamaladevi 0 E.G. 06-07-2001 15:53.8 SEC

YG_18 3000 M 4 845 V.GAYATHRI RAMANA VZM 02-10-2002 13:45.4 SEC

YG_18 3000 M 5 927 K.Keerthi 0 E.G. 14.03.2003 15:03.3 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 1 63 M Yamuna M Narasimha Reddy CHTR 14-09-2002 16.1 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 2 961 S.Sai Deepika 0 E.G. 13.07.2003 17.6 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 3 458 SURYA CHANDRA PRABHALEKHA C. PREM KUMAR KRNL 28-02-2002 19.2 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 4 530 Ch. Jyothi Ravi PRKM 01.02.2003 19.5 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 5 748 P LAVANYA GOVIND VSKP 18-12-2001 20.6 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 6 159 P. VIJAYA LAKHSMI  VENKATA RAO GNTR 22-08-2003 21.2 SEC

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 7 310 M.Meghana Kishore Babu KRI 18.08.2002 21.8 SEC

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 1 633 A.VIJAYA KURMARAO SKLM 12-06-2003 1:27.1 SEC 57

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 2 748 P LAVANYA GOVIND VSKP 18-12-2001 1:34.6 SEC 57

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 3 55 J THULASI GOPAL CHTR 26-11-2001 1:39.5 SEC 57

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 4 1278 R SRAVANI R SREERAMULU KRNL 29-05-2002 1:53.7 SEC

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 1 263 B.Lavanya NarasingaRao KRI 21.07.2003 12:47.93 SEC 58

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 2 343 S.Naga divya VenkateswaraRao KRI 10.05.2003 14:14.90 SEC 58

YG_18 LONG JUMP 1 637 B.DURGA SWAMY SKLM 21-01-2002 4.83 M 59

YG_18 LONG JUMP 2 666 K.SUSMITHA TULASIDAS SKLM 02-02-2003 4.39 M 59

YG_18 LONG JUMP 3 954 R.Mary Suseela 0 E.G. 27.06.2003 4.26 M 59

YG_18 LONG JUMP 4 241 T DHARANI GOPAL KRISHNAIA YSR 11.06.2002 4.25 M

YG_18 LONG JUMP 5 274 CH.Swarna Latha Bhaskara rao KRI 14.04.2003 4.21 M
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YG_18 LONG JUMP 6 1280 M MANJULA MADHUSUDHAN M KRNL 25-10-2001 3.10 M

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 1 677 P LAVANAYA RAM BABU SKLM 05-07-2003 10.83 M 60

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 2 947 P.Lalitha 0 E.G. 04.09.2002 9.17 M 60

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 3 576 M. Kaseswari Sessi Reddy PRKM 23.08.2003 9.02 M 60

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 1 226 NAGALAKSHMI G GANGI REDDY G YSR 02.03.2002 31.68 M 61

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 2 593 P. Manisha Subba Rao PRKM 21.10.2003 27.30 M 61

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 3 444 P.NAGA BHAVANA P. SREENIVASA REDDY KRNL 02-05-2002 22.70 M 61

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 4 543 G. Lokamma Sekhar PRKM 30.08.2002 22.54 M

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 5 253 A.Pushpalatha Srinu KRI 01.03.2002 8.73 M

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 95 Krishna Jayasankar Jayasankar Menon C COE - APAA 10-11-2002 12.73 M 64

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 785 B.TRIVENI APPA RAO VZM 06-11-2002 11.37 M 64

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 659 K SRI DEVI VENKAT RAO SKLM 14-02-2002 9.40 M 64

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 318 N.Mani Priya Picheswararao KRI 01.05.2003 9.20 M

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 50 E. POOJA YALLAPPA CHTR 05.01.2003 9.05 M

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 319 N.Srivallika Nagaraju KRI 03.01.2003 7.52 M

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 95 Krishna Jayasankar Jayasankar Menon C COE - APAA 10-11-2002 39.46 M 65

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 593 P. Manisha Subba Rao PRKM 21.10.2003 27.82 M 65

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 785 B.TRIVENI APPA RAO VZM 06-11-2002 25.08 M 65

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 296 K.Pujitha Lankababu KRI 12.11.2002 24.80 M

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 659 K SRI DEVI VENKAT RAO SKLM 14-02-2002 23.42 M

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 6 578 M. Malleswari Srinivasulu PRKM 18.08.2003 21.69 M

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 7 444 P.NAGA BHAVANA P. SREENIVASA REDDY KRNL 02-05-2002 19.30 M

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 8 363 Y.Sevitha Y.V.Venkateswara Rao KRI 14.11.2002 16.17 M

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 1 226 NAGALAKSHMI G GANGI REDDY G YSR 02.03.2002 31.68 M 63

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 2 593 P. Manisha Subba Rao PRKM 21.10.2003 27.30 M 63

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 3 444 P.NAGA BHAVANA P. SREENIVASA REDDY KRNL 02-05-2002 22.70 M 63

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 4 543 G. Lokamma Sekhar PRKM 30.08.2002 22.54 M

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 5 310 M.Meghana Kishore Babu KRI 18.08.2002 17.31 M

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 6 957 S.Jeevana Sandya 0 E.G. 30.12.2002 9.16 M
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YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 7 253 A.Pushpalatha Srinu KRI 01.03.2002 8.73 M

YG_18 HAMMER THROW (3 KG) 1 154 N.UMAMAHESWARI SIVA NAGA RAJU GNTR 20-03-2002 20.25 M 133

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 1 8 D SRAVANI D ESWAR REDDY ATP 12/26/2002 2287 PT

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 2 22 P SUKANYA P BHASKAR ATP 08/18/2003 1997 PT

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 3 159 P. VIJAYA LAKHSMI  VENKATA RAO GNTR 22-08-2003 1987 PT

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 4 310 M.Meghana Kishore Babu KRI 18.08.2002 1475 PT

YG_18 5000 M RW 1 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 2 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 3 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 4 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 5 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 6 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 7 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 5000 M RW 7 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 86 Bokka Kalyani B Srinvas E.G. 25-05-2002 2:23.73 SEC 66

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 961 S.Sai Deepika 0 E.G. 13.07.2003 2:23.73 SEC 67

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 96 Kunja Rajitha K.Maraiah E.G. 01-01-2003 2:23.73 SEC 68

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 916 G.N.V.S.S.Mounika 0 E.G. 19.11.2001 2:23.73 SEC 69

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 727 K DIVYA DURGA CHINA SANNI BABU VSKP 25-05-2003 2:32.02 SEC 66

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 767 V JYOTHI DURGA SWAROOPA RAMA KRISHNA VSKP 17-09-2002 2:32.02 SEC 67

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 752 R SAI ANITHA SAMBA MURTHY VSKP 17-06-2003 2:32.02 SEC 68

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 712 B.Bhoomika B.Mohan Babu VSKP 28-01-2003 2:32.02 SEC 69

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 674 M.SIRISHA KRISHNAMNAIDU SKLM 05-06-2003 2:37.11 SEC 66

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 636 B SIRISHA SIMAHACHALAM SKLM 30-06-2003 2:37.11 SEC 67

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 637 B.DURGA SWAMY SKLM 21-01-2002 2:37.11 SEC 68

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 677 P LAVANAYA RAM BABU SKLM 05-07-2003 2:37.11 SEC 69

B_16 100 M 1 248 Y VENKATAIAH Y VENKATAIAH YSR 18-02-2005 11.6 SEC 24

B_16 100 M 2 769 V SAI SANDEEP SRINIVASA RAO VSKP 27-06-2004 11.8 SEC 24

B_16 100 M 3 522 A.SAI KIRAN A.V.V.RAMESH PRKM 08-07-2005 12.0 SEC 24
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B_16 100 M 4 870 K.HARSHA VARDHAN MURALI KRISHNA W.G. 24-03-2003 12.2 SEC

B_16 100 M 5 72 S.ZAHIR MOHAIDEEN S.M.SIKKINDAR CHTR 20.08.2004 12.5 SEC

B_16 100 M 6 951 P.Tarun 0 E.G. 08.03.2003 12.7 SEC

B_16 100 M 7 394 C. BHARGHAV RAM C. VENKATA NARASAIAH KRNL 02-10-2005 12.9 SEC

B_16 100 M 8 25 S ANAND S NAGANNA ATP 08/13/2004 12.9 SEC

B_16 200 M 1 111 Uppara Ravi Teja U Narashimulu KRNL 13-11-2003 23.7 SEC 26

B_16 200 M 2 25 S ANAND S NAGANNA ATP 08/13/2004 23.9 SEC 26

B_16 200 M 3 383 B. SAI KUMAR B. SHIVARAMUDU KRNL 25-12-2004 24.1 SEC 26

B_16 200 M 4 753 R SEKHAR VENKATA RAO VSKP 03-07-2004 24.3 SEC

B_16 200 M 5 72 S.ZAHIR MOHAIDEEN S.M.SIKKINDAR CHTR 20.08.2004 24.5 SEC

B_16 200 M 6 221 M. VENKATESH M. VENKATA SUBBAIAH YSR 15.07.2004 25.0 SEC

B_16 200 M 7 838 T.ANAND DEVUDU VZM 20-04-2005 25.2 SEC

B_16 400 M 1 111 Uppara Ravi Teja U Narashimulu KRNL 13-11-2003 52.7 SEC

B_16 400 M 2 901 V.SATHYA SURENDRA BHUSHAYYA W.G. 17-12-2004 53.1 SEC

B_16 400 M 3 5 BUKKAYA SREEKANTH NAIK KRISHNA NAIK ATP 10-06-2005 53.6 SEC

B_16 400 M 4 744 N SIMHACHALAM SANJEEVA RAO VSKP 06-01-2004 54.2 SEC

B_16 400 M 5 1289 K CHAITANYA SWARUP K GANESH E.G. 21-08-2004 54.8 SEC

B_16 400 M 6 580 M. Naveen RAGHAVENDRA PRKM 14.11.2004 56.9 SEC

B_16 400 M 7 714 CH GOWTHAM PRASAD APPA RAO VSKP 11-07-2004 1:02.2 SEC

B_16 800 M 1 132 K. PYADAPPADU SANYSI RAO GNTR 17-12-2003 2:06.9 SEC 25

B_16 800 M 2 5 BUKKAYA SREEKANTH NAIK KRISHNA NAIK ATP 10-06-2005 2:07.6 SEC 25

B_16 800 M 3 447 S. HUSSAIN BASHA S. NAZIR BASHA KRNL 16-06-2005 2:08.9 SEC 25

B_16 800 M 4 417 K. AVINASH K. RAVINDRA SINGH KRNL 16-12-2004 2:09.1 SEC

B_16 800 M 5 700 U.RAMAYYA BISWMI SKLM 19-02-2004 2:09.8 SEC

B_16 800 M 6 14 K VAMSI K OBULESH ATP 06/14/2004 2:09.9 SEC

B_16 800 M 7 260 B.Gopi KOTYA KRI 06-08-2004 2:11.2 SEC

B_16 800 M 8 894 T.SAI CHARAN RAJAGOPALA SWAMY W.G. 29-04-2004 2:11.9 SEC

B_16 2000 M 1 132 K. PYADAPPADU SANYSI RAO GNTR 17-12-2003 6:21.56 SEC

B_16 2000 M 2 805 M DILSHAN VANNU VZM 01-07-2004 6:27.31 SEC
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B_16 2000 M 3 384 B. SUMANTH REDDY B. C. ANKAL REDDY KRNL 27-12-2004 6:31.51 SEC

B_16 2000 M 4 808 M.HARISH NARISINGH RAO VZM 18-05-2006 6:33.28 SEC

B_16 2000 M 5 182 V.NARASIMHA YEDUKONDALU GNTR 05-05-2005 6:42.70 SEC

B_16 2000 M 6 450 S. MUNI NAIK S. HUSEN NAIK KRNL 05-07-2004 6:48.20 SEC

B_16 2000 M 7 15 KB KARTHIK NAIK VENKATESHLU NAIK ATP 06/14/2005 6:53.76 SEC

B_16 2000 M 8 681 P.SANTOSH CHINNAVADU SKLM 13-04-2004 7:08.16 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 1 769 V SAI SANDEEP SRINIVASA RAO VSKP 27-06-2004 13.8 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 2 724 G S S GANESH KISHORE VSKP 30-12-2003 15.1 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 3 908 B.Sujith Kumar 0 E.G. 14.07.2005 16.0 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 4 44 C.ADARSH C.SANKARAIAH CHTR 11.08.2005 17.0 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 5 67 P BALAJI KRISHNA CHTR 09-11-2003 17.3 SEC

B_16 100 M H (91.4 CM) 6 264 B.Lokesh Venkateswarulu KRI 23.07.2004 18.9 SEC

B_16 LONG JUMP 1 686 R.SRINIVAS ESWARA RAO SKLM 10-03-2005 6.33 M 27

B_16 LONG JUMP 2 3 B INDHRA TEJA B NAGARAJU ATP 06-07-2005 6.24 M 27

B_16 LONG JUMP 3 248 Y VENKATAIAH Y VENKATAIAH YSR 18-02-2005 6.17 M 27

B_16 LONG JUMP 4 844 V.ARUN APPA RAO VZM 29-07-2005 5.92 M

B_16 LONG JUMP 5 824 P.RAVI VARMA KRISHNA VZM 14-11-2004 5.85 M

B_16 LONG JUMP 6 271 B.Yaswanth Venkata Apparao KRI 07.05.2004 5.83 M

B_16 LONG JUMP 7 463 U. PRAKASH SHALAKANNA KRNL 24-03-2004 5.80 M

B_16 LONG JUMP 8 353 T.Nagakiran Papa Rao KRI 17-06-2005 5.71 M

B_16 HIGH JUMP 1 640 B.SONU RAMU SKLM 17-06-2004 1.65 M 28

B_16 HIGH JUMP 2 688 S RAMBABU DILLI RAO SKLM 17-06-2005 1.60 M 28

B_16 HIGH JUMP 2 507 SHAIK ABDUL VAHEED SK SYED VALLI NLR 12-01-2005 1.60 M 28

B_16 HIGH JUMP 2 607 S. Uday Kriran Anjeneyulu PRKM 09.06.2004 1.60 M

B_16 HIGH JUMP 5 925 K.Arun Kumar 0 E.G. 21.06.2004 1.60 M

B_16 HIGH JUMP 6 824 P.RAVI VARMA KRISHNA VZM 14-11-2004 1.55 M

B_16 HIGH JUMP 7 10 G ANIL G NAGARAJU ATP 11-06-2004 1.55 M

B_16 HIGH JUMP 8 851 A.VAMSI KRISHNA SARWESWARA RAO W.G. 03-12-2004 1.50 M

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 1 650 G.NETAJI RAMA RAJU SKLM 06-05-2005 12.60 M 29
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B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 2 964 S.V.V.Satish VENKANNA E.G. 18.05.2004 12.34 M 29

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 3 751 R BHARATH BABU SRINIVASU VSKP 18-05-2005 12.18 M 29

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 4 846 V.HARISH RAMU VZM 09-07-2005 12.06 M

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 5 849 A.DAMESWAR NAGA V.SATYANARAYANA W.G. 27-08-2004 11.98 M

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 6 333 P.Tharun Sreenu KRI 02.05.2005 11.77 M

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 7 331 P.Rama Naidu Ramesh KRI 29.06.2004 11.75 M

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 8 756 S APPLARAJU PENTAYYA VSKP 20-03-2005 11.09 M

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 1 650 G.NETAJI RAMA RAJU SKLM 06-05-2005 40.23 M 30

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 2 964 S.V.V.Satish VENKANNA E.G. 18.05.2004 31.20 M 30

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 3 333 P.Tharun Sreenu KRI 02.05.2005 31.06 M 30

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 4 849 A.DAMESWAR NAGA V.SATYANARAYANA W.G. 27-08-2004 30.00 M

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 5 804 K.SUMANTH SUBBA RAO VZM 26-12-2004 29.90 M

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 6 378 B. MADHU  B. SREENIVASULU KRNL 04-06-2003 27.90 M

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 7 603 R. Rohith CHINNABBI PRKM 01.07.2004 26.07 M

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 8 544 G. Sai Kumar Venkateswarlu PRKM 09.04.2004 24.43 M

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 1 112 Vaska Lavanya Kumar Rama krishna E.G. 30-12-2003 57.03 M 31

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 2 450 S. MUNI NAIK S. HUSEN NAIK KRNL 05-07-2004 45.48 M 31

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 3 191 B SREEDHAR B SUBBARAYUDU YSR 14-04-2004 41.69 M 31

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 4 603 R. Rohith CHINNABBI PRKM 01.07.2004 40.15 M

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 5 846 V.HARISH RAMU VZM 09-07-2005 39.57 M

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 6 756 S APPLARAJU PENTAYYA VSKP 20-03-2005 38.38 M

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 7 4 B RAJA REDDY B RAMIREDDY ATP 12-01-2003 35.40 M

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 8 330 P.Punnamaiah Ramesh KRI 10.05.2003 34.19 M

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 1 603 R. Rohith CHINNABBI PRKM 01.07.2004 26.46 M 32

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 2 970 U.Rahul 0 E.G. 27.08.2004 22.80 M 32

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 3 281 G.Jaya Krishna Someswara Rao KRI 05.07.2004 22.45 M 32

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 4 520 A. Sparjan Raju Prakasam PRKM 26.08.2004 17.60 M

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 5 67 P BALAJI KRISHNA CHTR 09-11-2003 15.38 M

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 6 210 K THARUN KUMAR REDDY K JAYA RAMI REDDY YSR 28-08-2003 10.30 M
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B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 7 187 A NANDA KISHORE A ANJANEYULU YSR 08-09-2003 9.00 M

B_16 PENTATHLON 1 389 B. VEERESH B. GOVIND KRNL 04-08-2004 2533 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 2 338 R.Shmukha Srinivas Naga Raju KRI 04.05.2004 1954 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 3 404 D. SURENDRA D. MALLIKARJUNA KRNL 04-07-2004 1936 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 4 147 M. BHANU NAIK SHANKAR   NAIK GNTR 03-05-2005 1911 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 5 564 K. Praveen KUMAR Babu PRKM 03-07-2005 1680 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 6 538 D. Karimula Nagaraju PRKM 10-04-2004 1605 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 7 788 Ch.Eswararao Gandhi VZM 13-06-2005 1390 PT

B_16 PENTATHLON 8 786 Ch.Ashok Yerranna VZM 20-08-2005 349 PT

B_16 5000 M RW 1 376 B. HANUMANNA B. LAKSHMINARAYANA KRNL 08-04-2006 29:05.8 SEC 33

B_16 5000 M RW 2 1270 C RAMU C BHEEMANNA KRNL 06-10-2004 29.07.7 SEC 33

B_16 5000 M RW 3 955 R.Srinivas 0 E.G. 11.06.2004 31.51.8 SEC 33

B_16 5000 M RW 4 289 J.Nikhil SUNDA RAO KRI 11-09-2005 37.13.6 SEC

B_16 5000 M RW 5 337 R.Gopi SURESH KRI 04-11-2003 37.32.2 SEC

B_16 5000 M RW 6 400 C.U. KUMAR C.U. SHANKAR KRNL 03-06-2005 38.23.1SEC

B_16 5000 M RW 7 740 M V SAI TEJA KRISHNA VSKP 01-02-2005 41.02.6 SEC

B_16 5000 M RW 8 601 R GANESH SRINU PRKM 16/05/2004 44.33.8 SEC

B_16 MEDLAY 1 383 B. SAI KUMAR B. SHIVARAMUDU KRNL 25-12-2004 2:07.31 SEC 150

B_16 MEDLAY 1 111 Uppara Ravi Teja U Narashimulu KRNL 13-11-2003 2:07.31 SEC 149

B_16 MEDLAY 1 389 B. VEERESH B. GOVIND KRNL 04-08-2004 2:07.31 SEC 151

B_16 MEDLAY 1 425 M. KISHORE M. ERRAPAKKIRI KRNL 31-12-2004 2:07.31 SEC 152

B_16 MEDLAY 2 714 CH GOWTHAM PRASAD APPA RAO VSKP 11-07-2004 2:08.86 SEC 157

B_16 MEDLAY 2 744 N SIMHACHALAM SANJEEVA RAO VSKP 06-01-2004 2:08.86 SEC 156

B_16 MEDLAY 2 753 R SEKHAR VENKATA RAO VSKP 03-07-2004 2:08.86 SEC 145

B_16 MEDLAY 2 769 V SAI SANDEEP SRINIVASA RAO VSKP 27-06-2004 2:08.86 SEC 159

B_16 MEDLAY 3 230 P MANJUNADH REDDY P RAMA KRISHNA REDDY YSR 01-01-2006 2:11.96 SEC 154

B_16 MEDLAY 3 522 A.SAI KIRAN A.V.V.RAMESH PRKM 08-07-2005 2:11.96 SEC

B_16 MEDLAY 3 221 M. VENKATESH M. VENKATA SUBBAIAH YSR 15.07.2004 2:11.96 SEC 153

B_16 MEDLAY 3 248 Y VENKATAIAH Y VENKATAIAH YSR 18-02-2005 2:11.96 SEC
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G_16 100 M 1 739 M V S KAMESWARI SUBRAMANYAM VSKP 05-12-2006 13.0 SEC 11

G_16 100 M 2 33 V HIMAVARSHA V KARUNAKAR ATP 08-07-2005 13.5 SEC 11

G_16 100 M 3 461 U. LIKHITHA U. RAMUDU KRNL 28-08-2004 13.7 SEC 11

G_16 100 M 4 370 A.GNANA PRASANNA A.VENKATARAMANA REDDY KRNL 23-01-2005 14.0 SEC

G_16 100 M 5 1285 S.DEVAKI DHARMARAO VZM 12-03-2005 14.2 SEC

G_16 100 M 6 117 B. NAGAVIHARIKA BANGARU  REDDY GNTR 10-12-2004 14.4 SEC

G_16 100 M 7 29 S RIZWANA S KHAJA HUSSAIN ATP 04/14/2004 14.6 SEC

G_16 100 M 8 340 S SRAVYA VENKATESWARA RAO KRI 01-09-2004 14.8 SEC

G_16 200 M 1 245 V NAGA NAVEENA NAGESWARAIAH V YSR 19-08-2004 28.8 SEC 12

G_16 200 M 2 116 A.SUSHMA   RAJENDRA PRASAD GNTR 16-12-2004 29.1 SEC 12

G_16 200 M 3 762 S REVATHI SIMHACHALAM NAYEDU VSKP 14-06-2005 29.5 SEC 12

G_16 200 M 4 461 U. LIKHITHA U. RAMUDU KRNL 28-08-2004 29.7 SEC

G_16 200 M 5 810 M.KUMARI RAMU VZM 00-01-1900 30.1 SEC

G_16 200 M 6 29 S RIZWANA S KHAJA HUSSAIN ATP 04/14/2004 30.3 SEC

G_16 200 M 7 370 A.GNANA PRASANNA A.VENKATARAMANA REDDY KRNL 23-01-2005 30.6 SEC

G_16 200 M 8 711 B VIJYA LAKSHMI DEMUDU BABU VSKP 14-10-2003 31.6 SEC

G_16 400 M 1 116 A.SUSHMA   RAJENDRA PRASAD GNTR 16-12-2004 1:04.2 SEC

G_16 400 M 2 31 T THARUNI T SURESH ATP 02-12-2004 1:04.7 SEC

G_16 400 M 3 715 CH NAVYA SAI SRINAVSA RAO VSKP 06-12-2004 1:05.6 SEC

G_16 400 M 4 835 S.ROHINI MAJJI BABU VZM 01-03-2005 1:06.8 SEC

G_16 400 M 5 944 N.Sri Sravya 0 E.G. 12.11.2003 1:13.6 SEC

G_16 400 M 6 509 T Sowndary mallikarjuna NLR 05-09-2004 1:16.4 SEC

G_16 400 M 7 309 M.D.D.Sudhishna Krishnamohan KRI 26.07.2005 1:16.6 SEC

G_16 800 M 1 715 CH NAVYA SAI SRINAVSA RAO VSKP 06-12-2004 2:30.4 SEC 13

G_16 800 M 2 840 T.LAXMI NAGA BHUSHAN VZM 03-06-2005 2:32.7 SEC 13

G_16 800 M 3 31 T THARUNI T SURESH ATP 02-12-2004 2:35.8 SEC 13

G_16 800 M 4 835 S.ROHINI MAJJI BABU VZM 01-03-2005 2:36.1 SEC

G_16 800 M 5 709 B Karuna Sri B Krishna Babu VSKP 12-12-2003 2:39.4 SEC

G_16 800 M 6 395 C. DEVI C. CHANDRASEKAR KRNL 01-01-2004 2:41.7 SEC
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G_16 800 M 7 735 M DEEPIKA ATCHUTA RAO VSKP 02-04-2003 2:43.5 SEC

G_16 2000 M 1 840 T.LAXMI NAGA BHUSHAN VZM 03-06-2005 7:19.05 sec

G_16 2000 M 2 223 N SREE CHARANI N CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY YSR 04-08-2004 7:35.73 sec

G_16 2000 M 3 728 K HEMANGINI CHINA SANNI BABU VSKP 02-12-2004 7:47.20 sec

G_16 2000 M 4 735 M DEEPIKA ATCHUTA RAO VSKP 02-04-2003 7:47.95 sec

G_16 2000 M 5 1267 B BHARATHI VIJAYAKUMAR YSR 16-08-2004 8:44.39 sec

G_16 2000 M 6 387 B. VEENA KUMARI B. HANUMANTHU KRNL 28-05-2005 8:59.02 sec

G_16 2000 M 7 126 G.HIMAVARSA CHOWDARY SIVA KUMAR GNTR 01-07-2005 9:03.44 sec

G_16 2000 M 8 893 T.D.SRILAHARI SIVA SANKAR W.G. 29-12-2004 9:20.15 sec

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 1 774 Y Guna Sri Appalanaidu VSKP 13-07-2004 17.4 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 2 137 K.ASWWANI BAI GANPATHI RAO GNTR 25-10-2005 18.4 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 3 261 B.Jeniliya Saidarao KRI 07.03.2005 19.4 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 4 295 K.N.R.Deepika Naga sudheer raja KRI 05.11.2004 19.6 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 5 853 B.BHARGAVI ANANTHA KUMAR W.G. 10-10-2005 21.4 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 6 614 T. Sarada T. Subba Rao PRKM 10.06.2005 22.0 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 7 938 M.Ramya 0 E.G. 27.11.2004 23.3 SEC

G_16 100 M H (76.2 CM) 8 537 D. Astavi D. Madhu PRKM 19.05.2005 23.3 SEC

G_16 LONG JUMP 1 793 G.LAXMI NEELAYA VZM 18-06-2004 5.31 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 2 746 P KAVYA  T P RAO VSKP 11-12-2003 4.85 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 3 117 B. NAGAVIHARIKA BANGARU  REDDY GNTR 10-12-2004 4.80 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 4 515 A Mounika A Venkateswara Reddy PRKM 12-05-2005 4.47 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 5 301 K.Vaishnavi Kishore KRI 04.03.2005 4.40 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 6 193 C ANITHA C LAKSHUMAIAH YSR 04.01.2003 4.34 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 7 853 B.BHARGAVI ANANTHA KUMAR W.G. 10-10-2005 4.29 M

G_16 LONG JUMP 8 295 K.N.R.Deepika Naga sudheer raja KRI 05.11.2004 2.95 M

G_16 HIGH JUMP 1 592 P. Mani Chandhana P. Babu PRKM 11.03.2005 1.36 M 19

G_16 HIGH JUMP 2 634 B JHANSI CHALAPATI RAO SKLM 18-02-2004 1.36 M 19

G_16 HIGH JUMP 3 197 D NAGESWARI D NAGESWAR NAIK YSR 25-06-2004 1.33 M 19

G_16 HIGH JUMP 4 514 Yaram prathima Yaram penchalaiah NLR 04-06-2005 1.25 M
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G_16 HIGH JUMP 4 935 M.Pavani Nagalakshmi 0 E.G. 25.06.2005 1.25 M

G_16 HIGH JUMP 5 809 M.HYMA DHALI NAIDU VZM 10-08-2005 1.25 M

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 276 D.Akshitha Lakshmi D.V.A.Vinay Kumar KRI 15-03-2005 9.55 M 20

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 897 UYL. APARNA SAI U.S.N.P. VISWAESWARA RAO W.G. 09-04-2004 9.25 M 20

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 653 J HARIKA J GOWRAYYA SKLM 10-05-2004 9.10 M 20

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 669 M SONALI SURYANARAYANA SKLM 05-12-2004 8.15 M

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 811 M.MADHU SAMBA MURTHY VZM 10-07-2004 7.99 M

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 568 K. VARSHITHA Gandhi K. Vijaya GANDHI PRKM 26.07.2004 7.98 M

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 7 407 E.VENKATESWARAMMA E. GOVINDU KRNL 26-02-2005 7.63 M

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 8 360 Y.Dharani Venkateswararao KRI 22.11.2004 7.50 M

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 229 NIKHILA TEJASWINI G THIRUMALA RAO  G YSR 03.02.2005 23.33 M 21

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 897 UYL. APARNA SAI U.S.N.P. VISWAESWARA RAO W.G. 09-04-2004 23.23 M 21

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 623 V. Pushpa Venkata Swami PRKM 14.01.2004 21.30 M 21

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 496 O LEKHYA O SURESH KUMAR NLR 09-10-2006 21.00 M

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 276 D.Akshitha Lakshmi D.V.A.Vinay Kumar KRI 15-03-2005 20.07 M

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 6 952 P.Venkata Lakshmi 0 E.G. 02.07.2004 19.20 M

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 7 548 K  VYSHNAVI K. Jala Ramulu PRKM 31.08.2004 19.18 M

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 8 59 K. MOUNISHA B.KAILASH CHTR 20.07.2004 18.24 M

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 1 62 M RADHIKA M.MARIMUTHU CHTR 15.07.2004 24.92 M 22

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 2 812 M.MANAYA SREE APPALA SWAMY VZM 15-12-2003 24.83 M 22

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 3 669 M SONALI SURYANARAYANA SKLM 05-12-2004 22.65 M 22

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 4 817 P CHINNARI PAPAYYA VZM 12-08-2004 19.96 M

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 5 470 B LAVANYA B MALLIKARJUNA REDDY NLR 23-03-2004 19.35 M

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 6 557 K. Lakshmi Sindhu K. SITA RAMAIAH PRKM 12.06.2005 16.50 M

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 7 627 Y. Puitha Y. BRAHMAIAH PRKM 02/05/2005 15.39 M

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 8 952 P.Venkata Lakshmi 0 E.G. 02.07.2004 15.29 M

G_16 PENTATHLON 1 774 Y Guna Sri Appalanaidu VSKP 13-07-2004 2117 PT

G_16 PENTATHLON 2 137 K.ASWWANI BAI GANPATHI RAO GNTR 25-10-2005 1770 PT

G_16 PENTATHLON 3 126 G.HIMAVARSA CHOWDARY SIVA KUMAR GNTR 01-07-2005 1470 PT
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G_16 PENTATHLON 4 342 S.Naga dhathri Koteshwararao KRI 16.08.2005 1390 PT

G_16 3000 M RW 1 716 D ANITHA SRI RAMA MURTHY VSKP 26-10-2004 21:08.46 SEC 23

G_16 3000 M RW 2 556 K. Iswarya K. HANUMANTHA RAO PRKM 16.07.2005 21:14.18 SEC 23

G_16 3000 M RW 3 800 K.KRISHNA VENI KRISHNA VZM 10-10-2003 21:31.72 SEC 23

G_16 3000 M RW 4 950 P.Sailaja 0 E.G. 29.11.2003 23:51.84 SEC

G_16 3000 M RW 5 913 D.Swathi 0 E.G. 07.04.2004 24:56.93 SEC

G_16 3000 M RW 6 574 M VAMSI RAJA PRKM 22/01/2002 25:38.91 SEC

G_16 MEDLAY 1 840 T.LAXMI NAGA BHUSHAN VZM 03-06-2005 2:35.0 SEC 123

G_16 MEDLAY 1 835 S.ROHINI MAJJI BABU VZM 01-03-2005 2:35.0 SEC 124

G_16 MEDLAY 1 793 G.LAXMI NEELAYA VZM 18-06-2004 2:35.0 SEC 125

G_16 MEDLAY 1 810 M.KUMARI RAMU VZM 00-01-1900 2:35.0 SEC 126

G_16 MEDLAY 2 31 T THARUNI T SURESH ATP 02-12-2004 2:36.9 SEC 126

G_16 MEDLAY 2 23 P VYSHNAVI P VENKATARAMANA REDDY ATP 02/28/2004 2:36.9 SEC 125

G_16 MEDLAY 2 29 S RIZWANA S KHAJA HUSSAIN ATP 04/14/2004 2:36.9 SEC 124

G_16 MEDLAY 2 33 V HIMAVARSHA V KARUNAKAR ATP 08-07-2005 2:36.9 SEC 123

G_16 MEDLAY 3 715 CH NAVYA SAI SRINAVSA RAO VSKP 06-12-2004 2:39.0 SEC 124

G_16 MEDLAY 3 709 B Karuna Sri B Krishna Babu VSKP 12-12-2003 2:39.0 SEC 125

G_16 MEDLAY 3 735 M DEEPIKA ATCHUTA RAO VSKP 02-04-2003 2:39.0 SEC 126

G_16 MEDLAY 3 762 S REVATHI SIMHACHALAM NAYEDU VSKP 14-06-2005 2:39.0 SEC 123

B_14 100 M 1 749 P PAVAN KUMAR ESWARA RAO VSKP 06-04-2006 11.6 SEC 6

B_14 100 M 2 628 Y.VEERANJANEYULU Y.CHINNAVENKATESHWARLU PRKM 03-06-2007 12.0 SEC 6

B_14 100 M 3 230 P MANJUNADH REDDY P RAMA KRISHNA REDDY YSR 01-01-2006 12.2 SEC 62

B_14 100 M 4 326 P.Mohan Sai Rama Chandra Rao KRI 25.11.2005 12.4 SEC

B_14 100 M 5 150 M.NANI KOTESWARA RAO GNTR 29-12-2005 12.6 SEC

B_14 100 M 6 946 P.Ganga Babu 0 E.G. 12.11.2005 12.8 SEC

B_14 100 M 7 213 K. SURENDRA BALA VENKATA SUBBAIAH YSR 08.06.2005 12.9 SEC

B_14 100 M 8 439 P. HUSAIN VALI P. CHINNA VALI KRNL 24-07-2006 13.0 SEC

B_14 600 M 1 760 S LOHITH SANJEEV RAO VSKP 21-12-2005 1:28.6 SEC

B_14 600 M 2 763 S.LAKSHMANA S.SRINIVASA VSKP 12-08-2006 1:28.9 SEC
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B_14 600 M 3 638 B.KALI BHIMARAO SKLM 01-06-2006 1:30.7 SEC

B_14 600 M 4 842 T.SIMHADRI DHARMARAO VZM 10-12-2006 1:32.5 SEC

B_14 600 M 5 582 M. Venkat Jagan Mohan Rao PRKM 22-12-2005 1:32.9 SEC

B_14 600 M 6 789 CH.GUNESWARAO SATYANARAYANA VZM 18-12-2007 1:38.0 SEC

B_14 600 M 7 377 B. KALYAN B. RAMANJINEYULU KRNL 18-06-2006 1:39.8 SEC

B_14 600 M 8 608 S.HARI KRISHNA S.CHENNAKESHAVULU PRKM 03-06-2006 1:40.0 SEC

B_14 LONG JUMP 1 765 T GOPALA KRISHNA KANNA BABU VSKP 02-07-2006 6.20 M 7

B_14 LONG JUMP 2 729 K NANDA KISHORE ANANDA RAO VSKP 04-07-2007 5.91 M 7

B_14 LONG JUMP 3 150 M.NANI KOTESWARA RAO GNTR 29-12-2005 5.83 M 7

B_14 LONG JUMP 4 224 N SURESH N NARAYANA SWAMY YSR 11.01.2005 5.62 M

B_14 LONG JUMP 5 946 P.Ganga Babu 0 E.G. 12.11.2005 5.51 M

B_14 LONG JUMP 6 690 S.CHINNA RAO GASIYYA SKLM 14-05-2006 5.32 M

B_14 LONG JUMP 7 475 DASARI YESHWANTH SUBBARAO NLR 29-12-2005 5.20 M

B_14 LONG JUMP 8 237 S MAHABOOB BASHA S SHABBER YSR 21.08.2006 5.20 M

B_14 HIGH JUMP 1 706 B CHIRANJEEVI SATYANARAYANA VSKP 25-06-2006 1.53 M 8

B_14 HIGH JUMP 2 195 C SIVA SHANKAR C NAGA SUBBAIAH YSR 05.12.2005 1.53 M 8

B_14 HIGH JUMP 3 891 S.KONDABABU LOVARAJU W.G. 10-12-2005 1.40 M 8

B_14 HIGH JUMP 3 707 B HEMANTH NARAYANA MURTHY VSKP 20-08-2006 1.40 M 145

B_14 HIGH JUMP 4 141 K.PAVAN KUMAR LENIN  REDDY GNTR 06-12-2005 1.40 M

B_14 HIGH JUMP 4 144 K.SUBRAMANYAM RANGA RAO GNTR 15-06-2005 1.40 M

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 1 660 K,UDAY KIRAN YERRAYYA SKLM 28-06-2006 11.12 M 9

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 2 512 V.HIMATEJA V.C.VENKATESWARLU NLR 07-11-2005 10.96 M 9

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 3 661 K.ABHISHEK MANMADHA RAO SKLM 26-06-2006 10.78 M 9

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 4 771 V TEJAS SRINIVASU VSKP 11-06-2006 10.69 M

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 5 877 M.MOHAN SRINU W.G. 05-12-2005 10.12 M

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 6 873 M.BOBBY AMRUTHA RAO W.G. 08-11-2005 10.10 M

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 7 171 SK. GOUSE MOHIDDEN SAMAD GNTR 29-12-2005 10.06 M

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 8 382 B. RAFIQ B. NAZEER KRNL 12-06-2006 9.08 M

B_14 TRIATHLON 1 171 SK. GOUSE MOHIDDEN SAMAD GNTR 29-12-2005 1526 PT 10
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B_14 TRIATHLON 2 628 Y.VEERANJANEYULU Y.CHINNAVENKATESHWARLU PRKM 03-06-2007 1512 PT 10

B_14 TRIATHLON 3 141 K.PAVAN KUMAR LENIN  REDDY GNTR 06-12-2005 1501 PT 10

B_14 TRIATHLON 4 512 V.HIMATEJA V.C.VENKATESWARLU NLR 07-11-2005 1458 PT

B_14 TRIATHLON 5 789 CH.GUNESWARAO SATYANARAYANA VZM 18-12-2007 1451 PT

B_14 TRIATHLON 6 608 S.HARI KRISHNA S.CHENNAKESHAVULU PRKM 03-06-2006 1358 PT

B_14 TRIATHLON 7 239 T BHARATH KUMAR T ANJANEYULU YSR 28.04.2006 1356 PT

B_14 TRIATHLON 8 772 V VARUN TEJA KUMAR VSKP 25-12-2006 1188 PT

G_14 100 M 1 768 V NIHARIKA SRINVAS RAO VSKP 04-05-2007 13.7 sec 1

G_14 100 M 2 282 G.Jayithri G.Sridhar KRI 23.12.2006 14.0 sec 1

G_14 100 M 3 936 M.Prasanna Kumari 0 E.G. 06.06.2006 14.15 sec 1

G_14 100 M 4 860 D.PUSHPA RAMANA W.G. 06-10-2006 14.32 sec

G_14 100 M 5 445 R. SAI PRIYA R. VENU GOPAL KRNL 03-05-2007 14.50 sec

G_14 100 M 6 27 S LAVANYA S SESHANANDA REDDY ATP 04-08-2007 14.69 sec

G_14 100 M 7 667 L.HARSHITHA CHANDRASEKHAR SKLM 23-08-2007 14.91 sec

G_14 100 M 8 272 CH.Mounika Tirupathi Reddy KRI 24.08.2006 15.12 sec

G_14 600 M 1 21 P SHAILU P MOULA ATP 07-12-2007 1:47.2 SEC

G_14 600 M 2 737 M PRANATHI BHEEMA RAO VSKP 04-11-2006 1:49.8 SEC

G_14 600 M 3 657 J.SIVANI GOVINDARAO SKLM 30-07-2006 1:50.8 SEC

G_14 600 M 4 806 M.BHARGAVI GOWRINAIDU VZM 00-01-1900 1:56.2 SEC

G_14 600 M 5 30 T HARINI T SURESH ATP 09/13/2006 1:57.9 SEC

G_14 600 M 6 43 B.VYSHNAVI B. PRAKASASH REDDY CHTR 30.04.2006 2:02.6 SEC

G_14 600 M 7 620 V. Aparna Yanadirao PRKM 10.06.2006 2:03.7 SEC

G_14 600 M 8 445 R. SAI PRIYA R. VENU GOPAL KRNL 03-05-2007 2:05.0 SEC

G_14 LONG JUMP 1 27 S LAVANYA S SESHANANDA REDDY ATP 04-08-2007 4.53 M 2

G_14 LONG JUMP 2 43 B.VYSHNAVI B. PRAKASASH REDDY CHTR 30.04.2006 4.35 M 2

G_14 LONG JUMP 3 885 P.KEERTHIKA KRISHNA W.G. 03-07-2006 4.23 M 2

G_14 LONG JUMP 4 446 S. GAYATHRI S. VENKATESWARLU KRNL 11-11-2005 4.20 M

G_14 LONG JUMP 5 216 KEERTHANA SHADRAK YSR 13.07.2007 4.14 M

G_14 LONG JUMP 6 717 D CHANDANA DURGA SREENU VSKP 10-12-2006 4.06 M
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G_14 LONG JUMP 7 584 O. Neelima Govindu PRKM 10.11.2005 4.06 M

G_14 LONG JUMP 8 795 J.DIVYA VENKANNA VZM 27-06-2007 3.91 M

G_14 HIGH JUMP 1 696 T.CHANDINI VYKUNTARAO SKLM 14-06-2006 1.37 M 3

G_14 HIGH JUMP 2 617 U. Manasa Kondaiah PRKM 15.06.2007 1.25 M 3

G_14 HIGH JUMP 3 796 J.INDUMATHI THAVITINAIDU VZM 26-05-2006 1.20 M 3

G_14 HIGH JUMP 4 216 KEERTHANA SHADRAK YSR 13.07.2007 1.15 M

G_14 HIGH JUMP 5 586 P NANDINI NARAYANA PRKM 25-04-2006 1.15 M

G_14 HIGH JUMP 6 131 K. JOYCE ANJAYANEYULU GNTR 01-05-2006 1.15 M

G_14 HIGH JUMP 7 188 ANJALI P NAGARAJU P YSR 15.07.2004 1.10 M

G_14 HIGH JUMP 8 130 K. DURGA  SURESH GNTR 05-07-2007 1.10 M

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 656 J.MOHINI LAXMAYYA SKLM 03-06-2006 9.48 M 4

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 683 R.ANUSHA RAMACHANDRARAO SKLM 28-07-2006 8.90 M 4

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 1284 P.Lakshmi Veda Samhitha P CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO E.G. 10.11.2006 8.72 M 4

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 739 M V S KAMESWARI SUBRAMANYAM VSKP 05-12-2006 8.35 M

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 423 M. KALANIKETHA M. VENKATESWARLU KRNL 03-06-2006 8.03 M

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 194 C SIREESHA RAJA YSR 20-04-2005 7.85 M

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 7 888 PLS SRI DURGA RAMU W.G. 25-11-2005 7.67 M

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 8 503 PUTTU RISHITHA VENKATESWARLU NLR 15-04-2006 7.38 M

G_14 TRIATHLON 1 282 G.Jayithri G.Sridhar KRI 23.12.2006 1254 pt 5

G_14 TRIATHLON 2 737 M PRANATHI BHEEMA RAO VSKP 04-11-2006 1083 pt 5

G_14 TRIATHLON 3 272 CH.Mounika Tirupathi Reddy KRI 24.08.2006 1027 pt 5

G_14 TRIATHLON 4 584 O. Neelima Govindu PRKM 10.11.2005 973 pt

G_14 TRIATHLON 5 764 T ARUN SAROJ VISWANADHA RAJU VSKP 28-11-2005 889 pt

G_14 TRIATHLON 6 888 PLS SRI DURGA RAMU W.G. 25-11-2005 634 pt

G_14 TRIATHLON 7 156 P. HARSHA  PRIYA SAMBASIVA RAO GNTR 15-10-2006 527 pt

G_14 TRIATHLON 8 174 SK. SAMEERA NEHA RAHAMATULLA GNTR 20-09-2006 113 pt


